RESOLUTION NO. 080-2025(COTW), First 
Reading  

By Councilmember Cobb 

A Resolution providing for a contribution of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500.00) in support of the 2025 Heights Tiger 5k and Fun Run; and declaring the 
necessity that this legislation become immediately effective as an emergency measure. 

WHEREAS, the 4th annual Tiger 5k and Fun Run will be held on Saturday, May 
17, 2025, with proceeds supporting the Noble, Canterbury, Oxford, Roxboro, Fairfax, 
Gearity, and Boulevard Schools; and 

WHEREAS, this Council believes that the City should support the CHUH School 
District fundraising efforts with a contribution of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. This Council hereby allocates the sum of Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) and authorizes and directs the contribution of such amount 
by the City, from city council’s budget, to the CHUH School District PTA. 

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council 
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this